Polva maakonna koolinoorte
kergejoustiku meistrivoistlused

22. mail 2025

T&P 14 2012 ja hiljem

Rapina staadionil

T&P 16 2010 - 2011

T&P 18 2008 - 2009

1.katse/
Koht Voistleja Kool TULEMUES eeljooks 2.katse 3.katse 4.katse
TU14 60m jooks
1 Hanna Avikson Pdlva Kool 9,10 9,19
2 Loore Haamer Rapina 9,13 9,06
3 Lisann Haidak Pdlva Kool 9,42 9,37
4 Mari Liiv Viluste 9,43 9,36
5  Mirt Schmidt Jakobi Kool 9,48 9,54
6 Karmen Lobu Polva Kool 9,64 9,58
7  Mirelle llus Viluste 9,84 9,84
8 Karoliine Lutsar Tilsi 9,95 9,95
9  Maribel Kiinnerpaa Mooste 10,06 10,06
10 Hanna Pappel Kanepi 10,16 10,16
11 Noora Malton Polva Kool 10,17 10,17
12 Kaisa Liblik Vastse-Kuuste 10,28 10,28
13 Veronika Mark Jakobi Kool 10,93 10,93
14 Lysandra Linnamae Vastse-Kuuste 11,70 11,70
15 Elli-Lisandra Asi Jakobi Kool 11,97 11,97
TU14 Kaugushiipe
1 Hanna Avikson Padlva Kool 404 3,48 4,04 3,08 3,29
2  Mirt Schmidt Jakobi Kool 3,92 3,90 3,92 * *
3 Karina Tykhonchuk Rapina 3,83 * 3,83 3,83 *
4  Loore Haamer Rapina 3,74 * 3,72 * 3,74
5 Noora Malton Polva Kool 3,72 * 3,72 3,63 3,62
6 Lisann Haidak Pdlva Kool 365 346 340 365 3,59
7  Maribel Kiinnerpaa Mooste 356 3,14 * 3,56
8 Mari Liiv Viluste 3,53 * 2,97 3,53
9 Karmen Lébu Polva Kool 352 341 352 *
10 Mirell Nurmla Kanepi 340 292 3,13 3,40
11  Mirelle llus Viluste 336 3,36 3,22 *
12 Karoliine Lutsar Tilsi 33 3,10 3,35 3,03
13 Hanna Pappel Kanepi 3,10 3,08 * 3,10
14 Veronika Mark Jakobi Kool 2,73 2,73 2,66 251
15 Elli-Lisandra Asi Jakobi Kool 2,18 2,18 * *
TU14 Koérgushiipe 1,20 115 1,20 1,25 1,30 1,35
1 Hanna Avikson Pdlva Kool 1,35 0 0 0 0 o] o]
2 Karmen Lobu Polva Kool 1,30 0 0 0 0 XO XXX
3 Lisann Haidak Pdlva Kool 1,20 0 0 0 XXX
4 Mirt Schmidt Jakobi Kool 1,20 0 0 XXO XXX
4 Veronika Mark Jakobi Kool 1,20 0 0 XXO XXX
6 Loore Haamer Rapina 1,15 0 0 XXX
7  Noora Malton Pdlva Kool 1,15 xxo X0 XXX
Kaisa Liblik Vastse-Kuuste DNQ  xxx
TU14 Kuulitduge
1 Karmen Ldbu Pdlva Kool 10,81 10,81 10,24
2 Hanna Avikson Polva Kool 9,97 9,97 8,86
3 Loore Haamer Rapina 7,92 7,92 7,84

1,40
XXX
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Mari Liiv

Maribel Klinnerpaa
Karoliine Lutsar
Hanna Pappel
Madli Ounap
Lysandra Linnamae

600m jooks
Loore Haamer
Mirelle llus
Matilda Nuuma
Mirell Nurmla

60m jooks

Remi Miil

Kevon Ingver

Hugo Georg Jirison
Karl Trumsi

Joel Varik

Mark Gregor Ladev
Simon Soidla
Edward Travis Nugis
Mart Vali

Reigo Mikko

Jan Prost

Renet Plaado
Kristofer Klaos
Marek Mikko

Tarmo Tristen Uutman

Ken- Evert Selter

Kaugushiipe

Marko Heering

Remi Miil

Jan Prost

Mark Gregor Ladev
Kevon Ingver

Simon Soidla

Renet Plaado
Edward Travis Nugis

Tarmo Tristen Uutman

Marten Kall
Marek Mikko
Ken- Evert Selter
Kristofer Klaos

Koérgushupe
Marko Heering
Simon Soidla
Karl Trumsi
Joel Varik
Kevon Ingver

Kuulitéuge

Remi Miil

Kristjan Sasi

Marko Heering
Kevon Ingver

Mark Gregor Ladev

Viluste

Mooste

Tilsi

Kanepi
Mooste
Vastse-Kuuste

Répina
Viluste
Pdlva Kool
Kanepi

Polva Kool
Kanepi
Johannese Kot
Polva Kool
Rapina

Rapina

Viluste

Viluste
Johannese Kot
Viluste

Mooste

Viluste
Krootuse
Viluste
Krootuse
Mooste

Rapina
Polva Kool
Mooste
Rapina
Kanepi
Viluste
Viluste
Viluste
Krootuse
Vastse-Kuuste
Viluste
Mooste
Krootuse

Rapina
Viluste
Pdlva Kool
Rapina
Kanepi

Pdlva Kool
Vastse-Kuuste
Rapina

Kanepi

Rapina

7,92
7,25
6,94
6,82
6,50
6,10

2.02,1
2.02,3
2.03,3
2.18,8

8,95
9,05
9,11
9,43
9,55
9,84
9,77
9,80
10,07
10,09
10,20
10,20
10,62
10,86
11,19
11,24

4,38
3,96
3,91
3,81
3,88
3,63
3,55
3,42
3,21
3,12
2,98
2,96
2,94

1,45
1,40
1,35
1,15
DNQ

9,92
8,53
8,43
7,95
7,81

7,50
6,76
6,94
6,82
6,50
6,10

9,21
9,27
9,16
9,39
9,50
9,76
9,77
9,80
10,07
10,09
10,20
10,20
10,62
10,86
11,19
11,24

4,19
3,82
3,91
3,81
3,60
3,61

3,12
2,98
291
2,87

1,15

XXX
9,81
8,02

7,95
7,50

4,23
*

3,68
*
3,72
3,48
3,50
3,42
3,21
2,90
2,92
2,96
2,80

1,20
XO

(0]

(0]
XXX

8,89
8,29

7,81

4,38
3,96
3,87
3,65
3,56
3,63
3,55
3,32

*
*

*

2,94

1,25

O
O
XO

9,31
8,37

7,74

7,92
7,25
6,80

3,08
3,94
3,72

3,88
3,51

130 135 140 145 150
O O o} o} XXX
(0] XO X0 XXX

O XXO XXX

9,92
8,53
8,43
7,87
7,59
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Marko Saarniit
Rasmus Siim
Marcus Otter
Jan Prost
Renet Plaado
Joel Varik
Kristofer Klaos

1000m jooks
Kevon Ingver

Hugo Georg Jirison
Marko Heering

Mart Vali

Jan Prost

Edward Travis Nugis
Joel Varik

Karl Trumsi
Kristofer Klaos
Marten Kall

Tarmo Tristen Uutman

100m jooks
Lilian Kozer
Hanna-Mariin Hudsi
Adele Jantsus
Aleksandra Koor
Gete-Ly Vija
Heidi Piir

Jane Tampuu
Looreli Molok
Helen Luik
Annabel Arro

Kaugushiipe
Hanna-Mariin Hidsi
Aleksandra Koor
Liina Avarmaa
Gete-Ly Vija
Heidi Piir

Kerli Niinemagi
Looreli Molok
Adele Jantsus
Lilian Kozer
Helen Luik

Jane Tampuu

Koérgushupe
Hanna-Mariin Hudsi
Marielle Leesalu
Anete Luts

Anette Oidekivi
Kerli Niinemagi
Lilian Kozer

Liina Avarmaa

Kuulitéuge

Anette Oidekivi
Kerli Niinemagi
Hanna-Mariin Hudsi

Polva Kool
Vastse-Kuuste
Mooste
Mooste

Viluste

Rapina
Krootuse

Kanepi
Johannese Kot
Rapina
Johannese Kot
Mooste

Viluste

Rapina

Polva

Krootuse
Vastse-Kuuste
Krootuse

Rapina

Rapina
Vastse-Kuuste
Mooste

Viluste

Viluste
Vastse-Kuuste
Mooste
Mooste
Krootuse

Rapina
Mooste
Rapina

Viluste

Viluste
Vastse-Kuuste
Mooste
Vastse-Kuuste
Rapina
Mooste
Vastse-Kuuste

Rapina

Pdlva Kool
Polva Kool
Kanepi
Vastse-Kuuste
Rapina
Rapina

Kanepi
Vastse-Kuuste
Rapina

7,78
7,47
7,05
6,62
6,55
6,47
6,08

3.28,0
3.30,0
3.30,4
3.39,3
3.56,8
4.10,4
4.10,6
4.10,8
4.29,1
4.37,3
4.49,0

15,24
15,26
15,30
15,50
15,62
15,79
16,78
17,05
17,71
19,59

4,17
4,16
3,99
3,75
3,72
3,64
3,56
3,34
3,29
3,11
2,79

1,35
1,35
1,30
1,25
1,25
1,20
1,20

9,37
8,75
8,70

* *

*

*

7,78
7,16
6,62
6,17
6,55
6,47
5,87

7,30
7,47
6,21
6,62
6,24

7,05
5,54
6,44

6,08 5,89

15,15
15,10
15,30
15,71
15,55
15,60
16,78
17,05
17,71
19,59

4,00 3,61 4,00
4,07
3,66 3,79 3,99
364 3,75 3,74*
* 3,72
341 354*
3,56 3,44 3,44
3,34 3,20 3,17

* 3,29
3,11 2,75 2,99
2,70 2,79 *

110 115 1,20
o] o o
o] o]
o] o o
o] o] o]
o] o o
o] X0
X0  XXO

8,79 8,83 842
8,16 8,75 8,70
8,69 8,27 854

7,08 7,21
7,46 7,12

4,17
4,16
3,96

3,64
3,24

9,37
8,71
8,70

1,30
(0]
(0]
(0]

XXX

XXX

1,35 1,40

(0] XXX
XXO XXX
XXX
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Aleksandra Koor
Ita-Maria Leis
Marleen Punnisk
Marielle Leesalu
Liina Avarmaa
Johanna Lutsar
Grettel Karsna
Adele Jantsus

600m jooks
liris Nurmla
Samia Oja
Lilian Kozer
Heidi Piir
Jane Tampuu
Gete-Ly Vija
Looreli Molok
Helen Luik
Annabel Arro

100m jooks
Marcello Aleksejev
Oskar Laar

Ain Kello

Rando Puiga

Rain Tigas

Ats Zolgo

Lucas Paalman

Martin-Andreas Hidinen

Harri Talvik

Kaugushiipe

Ove August Palmre
Marcello Aleksejev
Virgo Vigel

Oskar Laar

Lucas Paalman
Rain Tigas

Rando Puiga

Ain Kello

Ats Zolgo

Temert Kilm

Harri Talvik

Henri Mertsina

Korgushupe

Ove August Palmre
Evert Roodes
Devid Pisukov
Oskar Laar
Marcello Aleksejev
Temert Kilm

Harri Talvik

Henri Mertsina

Kuulitéuge

Ove August Palmre
Deivid Pisukov
Roger Roosileht

Mooste
Kanepi

Réapina

Pdlva Kool
Répina
Vastse-Kuuste
Répina
Vastse-Kuuste

Kanepi

Kanepi

Répina

Viluste
Vastse-Kuuste
Viluste

Mooste
Mooste
Krootuse

Polva Kool
Rapina
Mooste
Vastse-Kuuste
Tilsi

Mooste
Rapina
Vastse-Kuuste
Rapina

P&lva Kool
Polva Kool
P&lva Kool
Rapina
Rapina
Tilsi
Vastse-Kuuste
Mooste
Mooste
Kanepi
Rapina
Rapina

Pdlva Kool
Pdlva Kool
Pdlva Kool
Rapina
Pdlva Kool
Kanepi
Rapina
Rapina

Pélva Kool
Pélva Kool
Rapina

8,43
8,42
7,93
7,80
7,48
7,13
6,97
6,47

2.10,8
2.14,4
2.17,4
2.25,6
2.30,0
2.33,6
2.34,2
2.52,7
2571

13,05
13,26
13,54
13,81
13,89
14,13
14,58
14,79
15,82

5,23
5,06
4,83
4,53
4,47
4,40
4,27
4,23
4,12
3,86
3,50
3,43

1,65
1,55
1,55
1,50
1,45
1,35
DNQ
DNQ

10,62
10,33
9,59

8,43
7,99
7,61
7,61
7,48

6,74
6,26

13,13
13,14
13,64
13,57
13,86
13,91
14,58
14,79
15,82

4,76
4,79
0,00
4,45
2,82
3,82
4,27
4,23
4,12
3,75
3,44
3,43

1,25

XXX
XXX

10,20 10,62 10,29 10,61
10,33 10,09 10,13 10,04

7,57
7,96
7,74
7,15
7,18
6,20
6,90
6,47

512
3,62
4,59
4,50
4,47
4,40
4,02
3,94
4,09
0,00
3,50
0,00

1,30

8,13
7,91
7,93
7,80
7,24
7,13
6,97
6,25

5,23
4,73
4,83
0,00
4,46
3,99
3,76
3,92
3,89
3,86
3,44
3,18

1,35

XO

XXO

7,52
8,42
7,52

515
5,06
4,79
4,53
4,43
4,32

1,40

O O OO

XXX

9,23 8,09 958 9,59

1,45
(0]
XO
(0]
XXO
(0]

1,50
(0]
(0]

XO
(0]
XXX

1,55
(0]
(0]

XO

XXX

1,60 165 1,68
XO XXO XXX
XXX
XXX
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Rain Tigas
Virgo Vigel

Tilsi
Pélva Kool

Martin-Andreas Hiainen Vastse-Kuuste

Evert Roodes
Oskar Laar
David Ojasaar
Harri Talvik
Kristofer Mandel
Temert Kilm
Henri Mertsina
Erki Peterson

1000m jooks

Marcello Aleksejev

Ain Kello

Ats Zolgo
Magnus Pala
Oskar Laar
Rain Tigas
Kristofer Mandel

Martin-Andreas Hidinen

Harri Talvik
Deivid Pisukov

100m jooks
Laura Heering
Jaana Mari Kala
Jette-Ly Assor
Mirtel Piller

Kaugushiipe
Laura Heering
Jaana Mari Kala
Jette-Ly Assor
Lisete Laine
Meribel Miil

Korgushupe
Laura Heering
Jaana Mari Kala
Lisete Laine
Meribel Miil

Kuulitéuge
Laura Heering
Jaana Mari Kala
Meribel Miil
Mirtel Piller

600m jooks
Jaana Mari Kala
Meribel Miil
Mirtel Piller

100m jooks
Mihkel Padar
Karel Kets

Pdlva Kool
Répina
Polva Kool
Répina
Polva Kool
Kanepi
Rapina
Pdlva Kool

Polva Kool
Mooste
Mooste

Pdlva Kool
Rapina

Tilsi

Polva Kool
Vastse-Kuuste
Rapina

Pdlva Kool

Rapina
Réapina
Viluste
Viluste

Rapina
Rapina
Viluste
PG
PG

Rapina
Rapina
PG
PG

Rapina
Rapina
PG

Viluste

Rapina
PG
Viluste

Pélva Kool
Pélva Kool

Markkus Meelis Kokkm:Pélva Kool

Oliver Leis

Kanepi

9,27
9,20
9,13
9,01
8,87
8,83
8,48
7,97
7,96
7,57
7,46

3.23,0
3.32,3
3.33,7
3.38,3
3.38,7
3.41,5
4.01,4
4.02,7
4.13,7
4.18,4

14,60
14,85
15,00
18,30

4,32
4,21
4,04
3,73
3,23

1,45
1,40
1,20
DNQ

9,61
9,06
6,64
6,16

2.07,9
2.22,1
2.23,8

12,31
12,50
12,91
13,19

8,71
8,68
7,91
8,94
8,87
8,47
8,48
7,66

6,96
7,24

4,28
0,00
0,00
3,49
2,79

1,15

XXX

9,05
9,06
6,64
5,29

12,61
12,95
12,91
13,29

9,08
9,20
7,34
8,96
8,30
8,83
8,32
7,31
7,49
7,57
7,28

4,32
4,10
3,97
3,59
3,07

1,20

9,61
8,70
6,41
5,95

8,82 9,27

8,41 8,16

9,13 7,70

9,01

8,69

8,62

7,97

7,97

7,96

7,45

7,46

429 4,25
417 421
4,04 *

3,73 3,69
323 3,12
1,25 1,30
(e} (e}
(e} (e}
XXX

8,98 8,88

8,22 8,20

6,14 6,10

577 6,16

1,35
O
O

1,40
0o
o}

1,45
(0]
XXX

1,50
XXX



5 Romet Némme PG 13,39 13,27
6  Sten-Martti Boitsov Kanepi 13,40 12,98
7  Kevin Mdller Réapina 13,35 13,35
8 Keno-Raul Lutsar PG 13,45 13,45
9 Markus Kahre PG 13,45 13,45
10 Ken Marten Soosaar  Kanepi 13,55 13,55
11 Kaur Kangro Johannese Koc 13,95 13,95
12 Ranek Raig Kanepi 14,54 14,54
13 Lauri Liider Johannese Koc 15,20 15,20
14 Luka Meldre Johannese Koc 15,54 15,54

PU18 Kaugushiipe

1  Mihkel Padar Pdlva Kool 540 0,00 4,12 526 5,40
2 Kerdo Roodes PG 529 494 4,71 4,94 5,29
3  Karel Kets Pdlva Kool 500 3,11 5,00 5,00
4  Keno-Raul Lutsar PG 475 0,00 4,49 4,62 4,75
5 Oliver Leis Kanepi 468 443 445 4,68 4,55
6 Markus Kahre PG 458 0,00 458 455 4,58
7 Ken Marten Soosaar  Kanepi 4,15 4,15 3,41 4,01
8  Sten-Martti Boitsov Kanepi 4,15 2,76 3,99 4,15
9 Kaur Kangro Johannese Koc 4,08 0,00 4,08 3,54
10 Kevin Moller Rapina 405 3,31 4,05 3,36
11 Luka Meldre Johannese Koc 3,89 3,58 3,84 3,89
12 Lauri Liider Johannese Koc 3,87 3,86 3,87 345

Romet Némme PG DNQ 0 0 0

PU18 Korgushiipe 125 130 1,35 1,40 145 150 155 1,60 1,65

1 Kerdo Roodes PG 1,60 (¢} o O XXO XXO XXX
2  Mihkel Padar Polva Kool 1,55 0 0 0 X0 o] O XXO XXX
3  Karel Kets Pdlva Kool 1,50 0O XXX
4  Ranek Raig Kanepi 1,50 X0 0O XXX
5 Kevin Méller Rapina 1,45 0 0O XXX

Ken Marten Soosaar  Kanepi DNQ XXX

PU18 Kuulitduge

1 Mihkel Padar Polva Kool 12,45 11,00 12,25 x 11,41
2  Markus Kahre PG 11,57 10,26 11,20 11,57 10,84
3 Ranek Raig Kanepi 10,26 10,26 9,43 8,85 9,62
4  Sten Rasmus Mark P&lva Kool 9,99 999 9,84 958 9,89
5 Kaur Kangro Johannese Koc 9,98 9,14 9,44 9,98 9,90
6 Ken Marten Soosaar  Kanepi 985 9,60 898 9,18 9,85
7 Karel Kets Polva Kool 9,83 9,17 9,37 9,83
8 Kevin Moller Rapina 9,57 9,57 X 8,50
9 Kerdo Roodes PG 9,04 8,98 9,04 8,72
10 Romet Nomme PG 8,73 8,25 8,46 8,73
11 Erik Jaakmees Polva Kool 869 7,00 8,69 7,76
12  Lauwri Liider Johannese Koc 7,22 X 6,83 7,22
13 Luka Meldre Johannese Koc 6,61 X 6,42 6,61

PU18 1000m jooks

1 Oliver Leis Kanepi 3.23,8
2  Markkus Meelis Kokkmi Pélva Kool 3.26,3
3 Kaur Kangro Johannese Koc 3.30,5
4 Lauri Liider Johannese Koc 3.40,2
5 Mihkel Padar Pélva Kool 3.51,7
6 Luka Meldre Johannese Koc 3.52,6
Peakohtunik Kurmet Karsna

Peasekretar Marko Avikson



